2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey

1. Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey Annexure-|
2. Response of Student Satisfaction Survey (Google Form) ----- Annexure-l|



2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey
Annexure-|

Govt. Degree College Surankote

Analysed report on online Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional
performance under different parameters:

Govt. Degree College Surankote, IQAC has taken an initiative to conduct online Student
Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall Institutional Performance. A Google form questionnaire
based on 4-point scale was prepared which had 5- sections covering essential parameters like
College Infrastructure, Library, Teaching and Learning, Evaluation methods and Co-
curricular activities in the college. Through this survey IQAC was able to know students’
opinion about overall institutional performance and how satisfied they are about it. Students
have to assign scores 0,1,2,3,4 as Score 4: Excellent & Score 0: Poor

The analysis of student’s responses taken through the Google form is presented below:

Aspects Category/Statement On a Scale of 4
Average Overall
Average
Infrastructure Availability of Classrooms 3.008 2.574
Availability of Laboratories facility 2412
Availability of Playground 2.2
Availability of Auditorium 2.884
Availability of Drinking water facility 2.42
Availability of Toilets facility 2.52
Library Availability of Reading room 2.592 2.753
Availability of Books 2.696
Cooperation of Library Staff 2.972
Teaching and Learning | How well did the teachers prepare for the Class 2.492 2.738
Communication Skill of the Teachers 3.324
The Syllabus covered by your teachers 2.54
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 2.836
course outcomes and programme outcome
Teachers Identify your strengths and encourage you with 2.788
providing right level of challenges
Teachers can identify your weaknesses and help you to 2.78

overcome them
Teachers use student centric methods for enhancing learning | 2.788
experiences

Teacher encourages you to participate in extracurricular 2.672

activities

Use of ICT tools by teachers such as ppt’s, Interactive panel | 2.33

etc.

Overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute | 2.828

is very good
Evaluation Methods Effectively encourage students to ask questions and gives 3.112 3.055

answers.

Fairness of Internal Assessment evaluation process by the 3.16

teachers

Your performance in Assignments discussed with you 2.892
Co-curricular activities | Performance of Extension cells of the College like WDC, 3.16 3.16
in the College NCC, NSS etc.

Final 2.656
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Student ID/RR Number
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1010GDCSK21

1067GDCSK22

187886

187833

196969

138377

1134GDCSK22

1275GDCSK20

1083GDCSK20

142705
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1441GDCSK21

1376GDCSK22

1375GDCSK21

1388GDCSK21
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158890
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1414GDCSK21
190456
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158799
111521
185121
1255GDCSK22
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330 more responses are hidden

Semester |0 copy

509 responses

@® B.A/B.Sc. 2nd
@ B.A/B.Sc. 4th
@ B.A/B.Sc. 6th

Gender 10 copy

509 responses

@ Male
® Female
@ Other

N
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For the following questionnaire/ aspects related to Govt. Degree College
Surankote express your opinion.
COLLEGE INFRASTRUCTURE

1- Availability of Classrooms |_|:| Copy

509 responses

@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Verygood
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor

2- Availability of Laboratories facility I8 copy

509 responses

@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Verygood
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor

3- Availability of Playground facility I_D Copy

509 responses

@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Verygood
@ 2-Good

@ 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 7120
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4- Availability of Auditorium I8 copy

509 responses

@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Verygood
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor

5- Availability of Drinking water facility I_D Copy

509 responses

@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Verygood
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor

6- Availability of Toilets facility I8 copy

509 responses

@ 4-Excellent

@ 3-Verygood

@ 2-Good

@® 1-Fair
A @ 0-Poor

N
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7- Availability of Reading room |_|:| Copy

@ 4-Excellent

@ 3-Verygood

@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair
/ @ 0-Poor

8- Availability of Books |0 copy

509 responses
@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Verygood
@ 2-Good
8.3% ® 1-Fair
A @ 0-Poor

9- Cooperation of Library Staff |0 copy

509 responses

509 responses

@ 4-Everytime
@ 3-Usually

@ 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Never

TEACHING AND LEARNING

BN
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10- How well did the teachers prepare for the classes I_D Copy

509 responses

11- Communication Skill of the Teachers

509 responses

[

12- The syllabus covered by your teachers

509 responses

@ 4-Thoroughly

@ 3-Satisfactorily

@ 2-Poorly

@ 1-Indifferently

@ 0-Won't teach at all

I8 copy
@ 4-Always effective
@ 3-Sometimes effective
@ 2-Just Satisfactorily
@ 1-Generally ineffective
@ 0-Very poor communication
IO copy

@ 4- (85-100%)
@ 3- (70-84%)

® 2- (55-69%)

@ 1- (30-54%)

@ 0- (Below 30%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 10/20
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13- Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ID Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

509 responses

@ 4-Evertime
19.8% . 3-Usually

@ 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely
S @ 0-Never

14- The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with I8 copy
providing right level of challenges.

509 responses

@ 4-Fully

@ 3-Reasonably
@ 2-Partially

@ 1-Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

15- Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them.

508 responses

@ 4-Everytime
@ 3-Usually

@ 2-Sometimes
@ 1-rarely

@ O0-Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 11/20
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16- The teacher use student centric methods, such as experiential

learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences

509 responses

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3- Moderate

@ 2- Some what

@ 1- Very little

@ 0-Not at all

17- Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

509 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

18- Use of ICT tools by teachers such as ppt's, Interactive panel etc.

509 responses

@ 4- Above 90%
@ 3- (70-89%)
® 2- (50-69%)
@ 1- (30-49%)
@ 0- Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics
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IO copy

IO copy

10 copy
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19- The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is ID Copy
very good.

509 responses

@ 4-Strongly agree

@ 3-Agree

@ 2-Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

EVALUATION METHODS

20- Effectively encourage students to ask questions and gives answers. |_|:| Copy

509 responses

@ 4- Always

@ 3- Usually
@ 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ O-Never

21- Fairness of the internal assessment evaluation process by the |_|:| Copy
teachers

509 responses

@ 4-Always fair

@ 3-Usually fair

@ 2-Sometimes fair
@ 1-Usually unfair
@ 0-Unfair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 13/20
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22- Was your performance in assignments discussed with you

509 responses

@ 4-Everytime
@ 3-Usually

@ 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Never

Co-curricular activities in the College

23- Performance of Extension cells of the college like Women
Development Cell, NCC, NSS etc.

509 responses

@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3- Moderate

@ 2- Somewhat

@ 1- Very little

@ 0-Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics

IO copy

IO copy

14/20



25/12/2023, 13:14 IQAC GDC SURANKOTE Students Satisfaction Survey (Session, 2022-23)

24- Any three suggestions for next session.

509 responses

No

Nothing

Nothing

No suggestions
Yes

Very good

Good

Excellent

Good

No suggestion
Toilet facilities available
Hostel

2024

Excellent

Good performance
Hostel

no

Nil

Everything is good
Very good

To a great extent

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 15/20
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To a great extent

NOTHING

College hostel
Everything is ok

Aaa

Very Good

24

No suggestions

good

Course availability
Parking is not available
Change uniform color
2023

Meet the learner

Keep it up . Going well for features of our life

“don’t exhaust your voice in empty spaces .” _R.H Sin

Cricket ground
To provide fully equipped laboratory To provide sports equipment in a large extent
Cleanliness of washroom, Library staffs need to be silence while students are studying and

1. Library in must be shifted to inner room becoz a lots of noise is comming from outside and
while study which can't help to o focus on study 2. The drinking water must be available in /
campus 3.wifi availablity in college 4. Literary activities must be done on regular basis

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 16/20
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All over staff members is very good

Cricket ground and net practice

B better

1...Attend proper classes... 2....cover all syllabus before the start of internal assessments

Purchase of complete water system, Clean the bathroom.

Nothing, All are well.

Toilet facilities available water facility available

Already Good

Session 2023-2023

Teacher cooperate with students

Important study carry full

Discipline, punctuality,sustainable development.

Overall good campus facilities and teaching staff, some minor problems facing as a student is
less playground, facility i want to inter college cricket tournaments drinking water availability
and awareness related to environment technology scientific.

Coming

No need to suggest anything, Everything is good in the institution

No our clge is bestt our staff everything is perfect

Clean the classes and washroom

Water availability toilet availability ground available

Better experince

You want them entertained and learning actively not passively

| am satisfied

Bus facility , Hostel and water

1Get organized ...2 Attend orientation ...3 communicative with teachers...

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 17/20



25/12/2023, 13:14 IQAC GDC SURANKOTE Students Satisfaction Survey (Session, 2022-23)

Requird the facilities of wash toilet and second is clear the syllabus on the time and third my
suggestion is need of hostel

Yes in our syllabus the field work so we want field work from our college
Good teacher

Improve water facilities

Complete the playing ground facilities

Nothing special

Get involved in extracurricular activities.

Clean toilet equal importance of all students

Proper uniform and college Bus and all teachers available

Play ground development.

Next

Introduce innovative infrastructure and technology and Continuous quality improvement
Do reqular class provide sport facility to keep need and clean

Regular class, provide sport facility, To keep neat and clean our college

Regular class, provide sports facilities, to keep neat and clean.

To provide drinking water

All the teacher available proper uniform college bus

All the teacher available proper uniform college bus

No doubt

Facilities for drinking water

| hve good experience from our college

First is Toilet facilities is very poor specially for girls other is our internal assessment marks /
not share with us and rest is our maximum syllabus are not complete before exams only 60%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qSjdH_CDLJWAVgo70YgHplAaizGWofedSvYEh27ze1c/viewanalytics 18/20
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Ok

1.Improve drinking water facility. 2. To make a proper playground.3. To create a sense of
playing games or sports

Parking area

Everything is perfect in our college

Best

Teacher availabe and syllabus

1. Use of ICT tools 2. Encourage all Students for Participating Extra Activities 3.

The GDc skt is the best college of Jammu University

Smart classroom play ground and drinking water

1, continuous quality improvement, 2,improve the problem of drinking water, 3,improvement
the problem of water in student washroom

297 more responses are hidden
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